

#### THE ADMINISTRATION OF UNION TERRITORY OF LADAKH SCHOOL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT UT Secretariat, Leh

## ORDER NO: 51 -SED of 2021.

#### DATED: 13 /03/2021.

Sanction is hereby accorded to the constitution of District Level Task Force (DLTF) with the following composition for the implementation of National Educational Policy in the UT of Ladakh.

#### A. District Leh.

01.	Chief Executive Councilor/Chairman, LAHDC.	Chairman
02.	Executive Councilor, Education, LAHDC.	Member
03.	Deputy Commissioner/ CEO, LAHDC.	Convenor
04.	District Programme Officer, ICDS.	Member
05.	Chief Education Officer.	Member
06.	District Panchayat Officer.	Member
07.	District Social Welfare Officer.	Member
08-09.	Two non-official members from the Education field to be nominated by the Chairman.	Members

### **B.** District Kargil.

01.	Chief Executive Councilor/Chairman, LAHDC.	Chairman
02.	Executive Councilor, Education, LAHDC.	Member
03.	Deputy Commissioner/ CEO, LAHDC.	Convenor
04.	District Programme Officer, ICDS.	Member
05.	Chief Education Officer.	Member
06.	District Panchayat Officer.	Member
07.	District Social Welfare Officer.	Member
08-09.	Two non-official members from the Education field to be nominated by the Chairman.	Members

# Terms of reference of the DLTF;

n

a) Development of Guidelines/ frameworks for various activities identified by the Ministry of education, GoI for the implementation of National education Policy-2020;

b) Timely completion of various Tasks as identified by the Ministry of Education, the task-wise committees constituted by DSEL shall work under the supervision of, and assist the DLTF;



c) The DLTF shall submit the recommendations and proposals to the UT Level Task Force for consideration, consolidation and submission to the Ministry;

d) The DLTF shall co-opt any additional official/ non-official member if required.

#### By order of the Lieutenant Governor.

Sd/-

(Ajeet Kumar Sahu) IAS, **Commissioner/Secretary**, **School Education Department.** 

Copy to the:

- 1. Deputy Commissioner, LAHDC, Leh/Kargil.
- 2. Director School Education Department, Ladakh.
- 3. Programme Officer, ICDS, Leh/Kargil.
- 4. Chief Education Officer, Leh/ Kargil.
- 5. OSD to Hon'ble Lt. Governor for information of the Hon'ble Lt. Governor.
- 6. Officer In charge, NIC.
- 7. District Panchayat Officer, Leh/Kargil.
- 8. Pyt. Secretary to the Hon'ble Chief Executive Councilor, LAHDC, Leh/Kargil.
- 9. District Social Welfare Officer, Leh/Kargil.
- 10.Pyt. Secretary to the Advisor to Hon'ble Lt. Governor for information of the Advisor.
- 11.PA to Hon'ble Executive Councilor, Education, Leh/Kargil for information of the Hon'ble Executive Councilor.
- 12.Order file (w.2.s.c).

Achariztoz (Nasir Mahmood Khan) KAS, **Deputy Secretary**, **School Education Department.**